TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-025

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT

WITH TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 125 FOR YEARS 2025-2028

WHEREAS, the collective bargaining agreement between the Township of Frankford and Communication Workers of America expired on December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, negotiations of a replacement agreement with Teamsters Local Union No. 125 commenced in November 2024 and were finalized in February of 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement embodies all items agreed to in the said collective bargaining process; and

WHEREAS, Teamsters Local Union No. 125 has ratified the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Township Attorney has prepared the Agreement and has represented that the same is acceptable as to form; and

WHEREAS, the Frankford Township Committee desires to ratify the Agreement and to authorize its execution by the Mayor and Township Clerk;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford, in the County of Sussex and State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Agreement entitled "Agreement Between the Township of Frankford and Teamsters Local Union No. 125, Affiliated with International Brotherhood of Teamsters" (effective: January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2028) is hereby ratified.
- 2. The Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the Township of Frankford.

CERTIFICATION

I, Lori Nienstedt, Municipal Clerk for the Township of Frankford, County of Sussex, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Frankford Township Committee on February 25, 2025.

Lori Nienstedt, MBA, RMC Municipal Clerk